CH \$390.00 8829088

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM559799

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Solsys Medical LLC		12/11/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Misonix, Inc.	
Street Address:	1938 New Highway	
City:	Farmingdale	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11735	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	88290881	DESIGNED BY NATURE, MADE FOR HEALING	
Serial Number:	88290880	DESIGNED BY NATURE, MADE FOR HEALING	
Serial Number:	88290885	LIVING PROOF	
Serial Number:	88290888	LIVING PROOF	
Serial Number:	87793554	SOLSYS MEDICAL	
Serial Number:	87793548	SOLSYS MEDICAL	
Serial Number:	87793540	SOLSYS MEDICAL	
Serial Number:	87793559	SOLSYS MEDICAL	
Serial Number:	88496333	TRIANGLE OF HEALING	
Serial Number:	88496334	TRIANGLE OF HEALING	
Serial Number:	88496331	TRIANGLE OF WOUND HEALING	
Serial Number:	88496327	TRIANGLE OF WOUND HEALING	
Serial Number:	77746150	THERASKIN	
Serial Number:	78818092	THERAGAUZE	
Serial Number:	77746159	THERAGENESIS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048853900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006852 FRAME: 0797

900533312

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademarks@troutman.com

Correspondent Name: Austin Padgett, Esq.

Address Line 1: 600 Peachtree Street, NE, Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 042030.29

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Austin Padgett

SIGNATURE: /Austin Padgett/

DATE SIGNED: 01/31/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Solsys_Trademark Assignment.Executed 12-11-2019#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006852 FRAME: 0798

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made by Solsys Medical LLC ("Assignor"), a Delaware limited liability company in favor of Misonix, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, located at 1938 New Highway, Farmingdale, NY 11735, the assignee of the following marks (the "Trademarks"):

Mark	Ser. No.	Filing Date
DESIGNED BY NATURE, MADE FOR HEALING	88290881	February 6, 2019
DESIGNED BY NATURE, MADE FOR HEALING	88290880	February 6, 2019
LIVING PROOF	88290885	February 6, 2019
LIVING PROOF	88290888	February 6, 2019
SOLSYS MEDICAL and Design	87793554	February 12, 2018
SOLSYS MEDICAL	87793548	February 12, 2018
SOLSYS MEDICAL	87793540	February 12, 2018
SOLSYS MEDICAL and Design	87793559	February 12, 2018
TRIANGLE OF HEALING	88496333	July 1, 2019
TRIANGLE OF HEALING	88496334	July 1, 2019
TRIANGLE OF WOUND HEALING	88496331	July 1, 2019
TRIANGLE OF WOUND HEALING	88496327	July 1, 2019
THERASKIN	77746150	May 28, 2009
THERAGAUZE	78818092	February 17, 2006
THERAGENESIS	77746159	May 28, 2009

WHEREAS, in connection with the assignment of the Trademarks, Assignee operates the portion of the business to which the Trademarks pertain, and that business is ongoing and existing;

NOW THEREFORE, Assignor agrees as follows:

1. <u>Assignment</u>. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably conveys, transfers and assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, the trademark registration thereof, together with the goodwill connected with the use of and symbolized thereby and all issuances, including all rights, privileges and advantages thereto, including, without limitation, the right to enforce and recover damages and obtain all other remedies in respect of past infringements thereof, absolutely for the full term of the Trademarks and extensions and renewals thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed and delivered this Trademark Assignment as of the date provided below.

Solsys Medical LLC

Date: 12-11-2019

Name: ALLAN STALKY

Title: PRESIDENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 006852 FRAME: 0799

RECORDED: 01/31/2020